## **RESOLUTION R-5405**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ADOPTING UPDATES TO THE 2019-2024 SIX-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND.

WHEREAS, during the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Process the City Council adopted a Six-Year Capital Improvement Program for the years 2019-2024; and

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted a two-year review cycle for the Six-Year Capital Improvement Program to be reflected in the 2019-2020 Budget through the mid-biennial update.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Kirkland City Council hereby adopts and approves revisions to the 2019-2024 Six-Year Capital Improvement Program including capital improvement projects as attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

<u>Section 2</u>. Actual appropriation of funds to carry out each scheduled year's capital improvements shall be made as a part of the biennial City Budget for such years.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this 10th day of December, 2019.

Signed in authentication thereof this 10th day of December, 2019.

Penny Sweet, Mayor

Attest:

Kathi Anderson, City Clerk